Annual road repair appropriation from the State/Board of Selectmen 

Recommendation:  Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow, the sum of Five Hundred and Forty Six Thousand dollars 

($546,000), or, any other sum, to be used for the construction and/or 

improvement of Town Roads to supplement those provided for under the 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts M.G.L. Chapter 90 Program; or, to take any 

other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/

[...]

obligations/Board of Selectmen  

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 A: To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation 

Committee on the FY 2020 community preservation budget, and to appropriate 

the sum of Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000), or any other amount, from the 

Community Preservation Fund FY 2020 estimated annual revenues  to the 

Community Preservation Committee Administrative Expense Account (2400-

620-5700-5700) for all necessary and proper administrative expenses of the

[...]

To transfer 10% of CPA Matching Trust Funds to Reserve Accounts 

/Community Preservation Committee. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 13: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of the sum of Eleven Thousand dollars ($11,000), or 

any other sum, for use by the Board of Assessors for recertification work 

required to comply with state law; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: The requested appropriation would allow the Board of Assessors to carry out its

[...]

survey of said boundaries and to file and record this land with the registry of 

deeds/Board of Selectmen  

Recommendation:  Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 19:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand dollars 

($575,000), or any other sum, to purchase and equip a Rescue Pumper truck, 

including all incidental and related expenses; or, to take any other action relative 

thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:       Rescue 1 is a 1992 International truck that is 26 years old with over 2,600 engine

[...]

that it be replaced with a new rescue/pumper truck/Fire Department  

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee/Capital Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 20: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Fourteen Thousand dollars ($14,000), or any other 

sum, to purchase 4 sets of personal protective firefighter gear, also known as 

“PPE”, including all incidental and related expenses; or, to take any other action 

relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: NFPA 1851, Standard on Selection, Care and Maintenance of Protective

[...]

disposition of all Code-relevant legislation; which shall be fully searchable and 

online/Town Clerk 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 22: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Sixteen Thousand dollars ($16,000), or any other 

sum, to purchase 2 State-approved election tabulators, including all expenses 

incidental and related; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: The current election tabulators were purchased in 2003 and are 16 years old.

[...]

funding, 2 updated and State-approved election tabulators will be purchased.   

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee/Capital Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 23:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, the sum of Twelve Thousand dollars ($12,000), or any other sum, to fund 

and implement the cost items of the first fiscal year (2019) of the collective 

bargaining agreement between the Town of Upton and the Teamsters, Local 

#170, Department of Public Works Truck Driver’s for the period of July 1 2018

[...]

year collective bargaining agreement/Public Works 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee/Capital Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 24: Withdrawn 

ARTICLE 25: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow the sum of Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars 

($16,592), or any other sum, to purchase and equip a grass mower, including all 

expenses incidental and related; or, to take any other action relative thereto.   

9 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: The Parks & Cemetery Division currently utilizes 2 mowers for maintaining

[...]

existing mowers, a machine purchased in 2005 that is already about 4 years past 

its life expectancy/Public Works 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee/Capital Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 26:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 

funds, or borrow Three Hundred Ten Thousand dollars ($310,000) for 

procurement services, engineering, design, project management, construction and 

materials for repairs to the Fowler Street Bridge, including all expenses 

incidental and related, and further, to authorize the Treasurer, with the approval